Inlet Temperature
0°C to 40°C
0°C to 40°C
40°C to 50°C
40°C to 50°C

B30 -1SO 100

Property Test Method/Results

Viscosity

at 40°C, cST

at 100°C, c¢ST

at 100°F, SUS

at 210°F, SUS

ISO Viscosity Grade
Pour Point F/C
Flash Point F/C
Demulsibility
Color

Part Number
28H326 (B30 — 1SO 100)
28H327 (B30 - I1SO 100)
28H328 (B40 — 1SO 150)
28H329 (B40 - 1SO 150)

ASTM D445
98.24
10.81
516.8
63.2
100
-0/-18
520/ 271
540 / 282
Light to dark Amber

B40 -1S0O 150

Property
Viscosity
at 40°C, cST
at 100°C, cST
at 100°F, SUS
at 210°F, SUS
ISO Viscosity Grade
Pour Point F/C
Flash Point F/C
Demulsibility
Color

Container Size
5-gallon pail
55-gallon drum
5-gallon pail
55-gallon drum

| Test Method/Results
ASTM D445
152.2
14.93
803.6
79.4
150
-0/-18
520/ 271
540 [ 282
Light to dark Amber



