Inlet Temperature	Part Number	Container Size
0°C to 40°C	28H326 (B30 - ISO 100)	5-gallon pail
0°C to 40°C	28H327 (B30 - ISO 100)	55-gallon drum
40°C to 50°C	28H328 (B40 - ISO 150)	5-gallon pail
40°C to 50°C	28H329 (B40 - ISO 150)	55-gallon drum

B30 - ISO 100

Property	Test Method/Results
Viscosity	ASTM D445
at 40°C, cST	98.24
at 100°C, cST	10.81
at 100°F, SUS	516.8
at 210°F, SUS	63.2
ISO Viscosity Grade	100
Pour Point F/C	-0 / -18
Flash Point F/C	520 / 271
Demulsibility	540 / 282
Color	Light to dark Amber

B40 - ISO 150

Property	Test Method/Results
Viscosity	ASTM D445
at 40°C, cST	152.2
at 100°C, cST	14.93
at 100°F, SUS	803.6
at 210°F, SUS	79.4
ISO Viscosity Grade	150
Pour Point F/C	-0 / -18
Flash Point F/C	520 / 271
Demulsibility	540 / 282
Color	Light to dark Amber